 NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SECTION
ON-SITE WATER PROTECTION BRANCH
CONTROLLED DEMONSTRATION
WASTEWATER SYSTEM APPROVAL
CONTROLLED DEMONSTRATION NO: CDWS-2007-01-R1
Issued To:  Scott Hetrick

system to be used.
V. Special Site Evaluation
 A special site evaluation may be required based on the proposed ground absorption system.  Refer to
manufacturer specific drip approvals and Rule .1970(p).
VI. Design Criteria
A. The Norweco Singulair Bio-Kinetic with Hydro-Kinetic Bio-Film Reactor TNT systems shall be
designed in accordance with the following criteria.
B. Prior to the approval of any individual system under the Controlled Demonstration approval, the
manufacturer of all proposed tanks must be identified and tank construction details must be State
approved as typically required for generically approved Residential Wastewater Treatment units.
1. Buoyancy calculations shall be completed by a NC Professional Engineer on sites where a soil
wetness condition is present within five feet of the top of the ground surface.  The Professional
Engineer shall make appropriate design modifications as needed.
2. The following limitations on design flow are applicable:
System Model Design Flow Limit
Singulair TNT-500 500 gpd
Singulair TNT-600 600 gpd
Singulair TNT-750 750 gpd
Singulair TNT-1000 1,000 gpd
Singulair TNT-1250 1,250 gpd
Singulair TNT-1500 1,500 gpd
Singulair Green TNT-500 500 gpd
Singulair Green TNT-600 600 gpd
3. For TS-II systems, a Norweco UV disinfection unit or a Blue Crystal disinfection tablet feeder and
Bio-Max dechlorination tablet feeder shall be provided.